504134979 12/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4191265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEXATIER LTD.	12/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEXATIER SERVICES LTD.	
Street Address:	21 BAR COCHVA	
City:	BNEI BERAK	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	5126001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13813662	
Application Number:	13698055	
Application Number:	14380036	
Application Number:	14386825	
Application Number:	62367639	
Application Number:	14541416	
Application Number:	15095116	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)214-3110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.214.3775

Email: dgraeser@gai-ip.com

Correspondent Name: GRAESER ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL INC

Address Line 1: 70 W. MADISON Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HEXATIER-ASSIGN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D'VORAH GRAESER	
SIGNATURE:	/D'vorah Graeser, Reg No 40,000/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2016	

504134979 REEL: 040670 FRAME: 0908

Total Attachments: 1

source = ATA-Deed-of-Assignment-US-Patents-Executed #page 1.t if

PATENT REEL: 040670 FRAME: 0909

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Company	Address
HEXATIER LTD.	21 BAR COCHVA, BNEI BERAK, 5126018, ISRAEL

(Hereinafter called the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

Hexatier Services Ltd.

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following inventions:

Title	Patent Application No.	Attorney Docket No.
REVERSE PROXY DATABASE	13813662	2922
SYSTEM AND METHOD		
DATABASE TRANSLATION	13698055	2846
SYSTEM AND METHOD		
DYNAMIC DATA MASKING	14380036	3352
SYSTEM AND METHOD		
DATABASE ANTIVIRUS	14386825	3362
SYSTEM AND METHOD		
DATABASE AUTHENTICATION	62367639	3546
PROXY		
SMART DATABASE CACHING	14541416	3394
DYNAMIC DATA MASKING	15095116	3537
SYSTEM AND METHOD		

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations, reexaminations, extensions and substitutes thereof, and any right, title and interest in provisional applications to which said application claims priority, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Assignor further agrees to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts that may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at Assignees' expense, including the execution of non-provisional, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications; and

Assignor hereby further agrees to provide statements or testimony in any interference or other proceedings in which said invention(s) or any patent application or patent directed thereto may be involved;.

Signed this 19 day of December ,2016.

Dan Dinnar, CEO Hexatier Authorized Signer

RECORDED: 12/19/2016

PATENT REEL: 040670 FRAME: 0910